C

KHAITAN
&C

ADVOCATES
SINCE 1911

TARIFF SCHEDULE RATE CHANGES (WITHOUT CHANGE IN EXISTING EFFECTIVE RATE OF DUTY)
WITH EFFECT FROM 1 MAY 2025

HSN Code Commodity | Rate |
| From | _To |

1520 00 00
2603 00 00
2605 00 00
2609 00 00
2611 00 00
2613 00 00
261510 00
26159010
2615 90 20
261710 00
271112 00
271113 00
27111910
271119 20
271119 20
2809 2010
2810 00 20
3824 99 00

72101210
721012 90
721912 00

721913 00

7219 2190

7219 90 90

72251100

7307 29 00
7307 99 90
7308 90 90
7310 29 90
731815 00

Glycerol Crude, glycerol waters, glycerol lye
Copper Ores and concentrates

Cobalt Ores and concentrates

Tin Ores and concentrates

Tungsten Ores and concentrates

Molybdenum Ores and concentrates

Zirconium Ores and concentrates

Vanadium Ores and concentrates

Niobium or Tantalum Ores and concentrates
Antimony Ores and Concentrates

Liguefied Propane

Liguefied Butane

LPG (for non-automotive purpose)

LPG (for automotive purpose)

Other liquified petroleum gas

Phosphoric Acid

Boric Acid

Other - Prepared Binders, chemical products and preparations of
chemical or allied industries

OTS/MR type-flat rolled products of thickness less than 0.5 mm
Other flat rolled products of thickness less than 0.5 mm

Hot-rolled products in coils of thickness greater than or equal to 4.75
mm, but not exceeding 10 mm

Hot-rolled products in coils of thickness greater than or equal to 3
mm but less than 4.75 mm

Flat rolled products of stainless steel of width 600 mm or more - Other
nickel chromium austenitic type

Flat rolled products of stainless steel of width 600 mm or more - Other
sheets and plates

Flat-rolled products of other alloy steel - grain oriented, silicon
electrical steel

Other tube or pipe fittings of stainless steel

Other fittings of iron or steel, non- galvanised

Other structure and parts of structures of iron and steel
Others-tanks and drums etc.

Other screws and bolts whether or with nuts or washers

30%
2.5%
2.5%
2.5%
2.5%
2.5%
2.5%
2.5%
2.5%
2.5%
15%
15%
15%
15%
15%
20%
27.5%
17.5%

27.5%
27.5%
22.5%

22.5%

22.5%

22.5%

20%

25%

25%

25%

25%
25%

20%
Nil
Nil
Nil
Nil
Nil
Nil
Nil
Nil
Nil

2.5%

2.5%
5%
5%
5%

7.5%

7.5%

7.5%

15%

15%

15%

15%

15%

15%

15%

15%

15%

15%

15%
15%



HSN Code

731816 00
7318 29 90
7320 90 90
7325 99 99
732619 90

7326 90 99
8001
810194 00

8102 94 00
8103 20

8105 20 20
8106 10 10
8109 21 00

8110 10 00
811212 00
812 31
8112 4110
8112 6910
8112 69 20

Commodity

Threaded nuts

Other non-threaded articles

Other springs and leaves of iron/steel

Other cast articles of iron or steel

Others - forged or stamped articles of iron or steel but not further
worked

Miscellaneous other articles of iron/steel

Unwrought Tin

Unwrought tungsten, including bars and rods obtained simply by
sintering

Unwrought molybdenum, including bars and rods obtained simply by
sintering

Unwrought tantalum, including bars and rods obtained simply by
sintering, powders

Cobalt, unwrought

Bismuth, unwrought

Unwrought zirconium, powders, containing less than 1 part hafnium to
500 parts zirconium by weight

Unwrought antimony, powders

Beryllium unwrought, powders

Hafnium unwrought, waste and scrap, powders

Rhenium unwrought

Cadmium unwrought, Powders

Cadmium, wrought

__From | To |

25%
25%
25%
25%
25%

25%
5%
5%

5%

5%

5%
5%
10%

2.5%
5%
10%
10%
5%
5%

15%
15%
15%
15%
15%

15%
Nil
Nil

Nil

Nil

Nil
Nil
Nil

Nil
Nil
Nil
Nil
Nil
Nil



